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Ms Maggie Ward by e-mail: i ................... C’o~le-A- ..................... i 
i ......................................................... J 

11 August 2008 

Dear Ms Ward 

Gosport War Memorial Hospital Inquest 

As you know, this charity is trying to provide some support and facilitation to families 
involved in the forthcoming inquest and to other families who lost a family member at 
the hospital. The pre-inquest hearing takes place on 14th August and provides an 
opportunity for the solicitor who will be representing some of the families, ii~i~i~9~i~i~] 
at Blake Lapthorn Tarlo Lyons, to ask the Deputy Coroner whether he is prepared to 
consider more of the deaths than the ten he has already announced. I know some of 
you would like that. 

I therefore enclose a short questionnaire to complete and return direct to the 
solicitors if you wish your family member’s death to be considered by the inquest, 
together with others. I am sorry for the short notice, but if you wish the solicitor to 
ask for this you will need to complete it and send it to him as soon as possible so that 
he has it by Wednesday, 13th August. 

Contact Details: 

Code A    i 
= 

Blake Lapthorn Tarlo Lyons 
New Court 
1 Barnes Wallis Road 
Segensworth 
Fareham 
Hampshire PO15 5UA 

Tel: 
Fax 
e-mail: 

01489 579990 
01489 579126 

i ................... .................. i 

There is no fee for requesting that the inquest takes on board other deaths. 
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We will be writing again after the pre-inquest hearing to update you on 
developments. 

Yours sincerely 

Peter Walsh 
Chief Executive 
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1. 

Gosport War 
Questionnaire 

Memoria[ Inquests 

L)ecc’ased’ s: 

Nan]e: 

[ )a~e of birth: 

Date of death: 

Place of death: 

Famiiy% representative’s: 

...................... Code g. ...................... 
L .................................................................... 

?O~.T6~O,..)-FI.q 

Name: 

Address: 

lelephone number: 

Relationship to the deceased: 

Medical cause of death as stated 
on the Death Certificate 

Reason why admitted to Gosport 

[ Coaex 

:.~lc~,\<. ! ,:ii)l;-i()li] [ZFI<)L’..":.:!::- 
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::a~, oi admission 

i\!lezed cause of death 

rn~ 9 rx’~ 

C,-roe~ r.e<q lee~ 

!:]fief des,:ription of ci:cumstanc.es of dead~ #ive [ines:p 

,NkJmes ii{ ],:n(~\vn) of any of lhe doctors or m_~rses \vho 

[~o\ided g!~- treatment. 

or~ ~ rc’~Q-’n;~q d}- sthr~mj. 

~h~_r__,’--�-:c~ c~ u.~s ..... 
"ro,".~’,qo~N-~Q~ odco;~Z~t mu,,~,. 

Which ward were they on? ~t3 L.."i-lq,,4 ~ #�2.~ 

\Vas Diamorphine and or any other treatment administered 
lllrough a syringe driver device? 

VVhat regime for fluid intake was there? 

Tl--,~e t.,.,-ere no 
t,4o C~S£ls~ 

VVhat investigations have been undertaken so far? 

ce, h~op cc~e~a,4- c,~a 
-p~L,~ ~,~,,e=~~c-~. 
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’,,’as there a re)lice investigation? - give details 

~.\/ha[ docu~.~eY~ts do ~,’ou have? - please Iisl the types 

~_r-~ ~ Q9 :- no ~ uhoJ ccku~.a_ 

Whaz. are the main reasons that you consider that there 

shf~uld be an inquest in the case of your relative (five lines) 

Do you give permission for us to provide a copy of this 
questionnaire to the Coroner and to request that you are 

included within the inquest? 

Se.r;O,,,,~ 
n~es~--~ ~ ~~,_.l~. 

Please Iet us Know if there is anything else you consider to be 
relevant? (three lines) 

~qb enc~ s ~_r~ ~sh~ 

owrlgod c~a ~3k~ us ~ 

0-,,~ cqr,~ o..h q,q-’i..,.~.e-~ 

If you have any queries in relation to this survey please contact Anita Perry at i .............. C-ocie-A ............. ] 

........ i31ak,o ’ .... 
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lan Myles 

From: Andrew Lowman f-.~~_-.0_~d_~e_-.~-.A_-.~- 

Sent: 11 August 2008 18:40 

To: sheena 

Subject: Fw: RE: Letter from Peter Walsh, AvMA 

....... Original Message ....... 

From: paul windsor 
Date: 08/11/08 18:38:09 
To: Andrew Lowman 
Subject: RE: Letter from Peter Walsh, AvMA 

Date: Mon, 11 Aug 2008 17:45:18 +0100 
From: [~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~_9.;~#~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~17 
Toi .......................... iZo~l-eA ......................... ] 
Subj-ect-!-[:~i-Re-FW!-Ee~i~Ffi:om Peter Walsh, AvMA 

....... Original Message ....... 

From: Andrew Lowman 
Date: 08/11/08 17:30:06 
To: Maggie Ward 
Cc: sheena 
Subject: Re: FW: Letter from Peter Walsh, AvMA 

Hi Sis, 
I am going round Sheena’s tonight to try and complete. I have had a look at the form 
and need help with the following questions, add anything you can and we will try 
our best: 

1) Your address and contact telephone number - 

2) Reason why admitted to hospital? for a rest because of depression 

3) Date of admission? april 2000 

4) Alleged cause of death? murder through gross negligence and refusal to 
acknowledge it was more than depression and refusal to admit her to a medical 
hospital because it would cost 700 pounds a day which would have been an extra 
packet of cigars less for the fucking sadistic bastard. 

11/08/2008 
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5) Brief description of circumstances of death (five lines)from driving a car about 
about to space cowboy and dead in less than 2 weeks, died within 36 hrs of 
insistance by sisters for a second opinion so knapman the tosser had her moved 
before he was found out to be son of shipman. 

6) Names (if known) of any of the doctors or nurses who provided the treatment. 

7) Which ward were they on? I think it was Sultan ward. 

8) Was Diamorphine and or any other treatment administered through a syringe 
driver device? Probably knowing that twat. 

9) What regime for fluid intake was there? 

10) What investigations have been undertaken so far? An inept attempt at 
investigation by the police. 

11) Was there a police investigation? - give details as above, details were crap. 

12) What documents do you have? - please list the types 

13) What are the main reasons that you consider that there should be an inquest in 
the case of your relative (five lines) murder 

14) Please let us know if there is anything else you consider to be relevant? (three 
lines) yes, hurry up before the wanker dies and gets away with it 

I will have to sign on your behalf 
Thanks 

...... Original Message ....... 

From: Maggie Ward 
Date: 08/11/08 16:48:29 
To: Andrew Lowman 
Cc: Sheena Windsor 
Subject: FW: Letter from Peter Walsh, AvMA 

Hi Collette 

If I don’t get hold of you now, can you give Sheena a call about this. 

Thanks 

Maggie 

Maggie Ward 

11/08/2008 
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cid:3297329488 587300 I 

2 HINDE STREET LONDON WlU 2AZ UNITED KINGDOM 

% 

, i    ~" ................... ~-~’~ ................... ~ (0)20 7935 0111 M "1 Code_A ............ z._._T._.,_: ................. ~ ..................... F. +44 
.i ! , E Code A W www.e3property.com 

DISCLAIMER 
This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and contain privileged or copyright information. If you are not the intended 
recipient you must not copy, distribute or use this email or the information contained in it for any purpose other than to notify us of the 

receipt thereof. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your 
system. 

Please note that e-mails are susceptible to change. The sender shall not be liable for the improper or incomplete transmission of the 
information contained in this communication, nor for any delay in its receipt or damage to your system. The sender does not guarantee 

that this material is free from viruses or any other defects although due care has been taken to minimise the risk. 

From: Margaret Morley ii~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~_ig~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~ii 
Sent: 11 August 2008 15:36 
To: Maggie Ward 
Subject: Letter from Peter Walsh, AvMA 

<<Ms Maggie Ward.doc>> <<PI-Gosport War Memorial Inquests-survey-0108.pdf>> 
Margaret Morley 
PA to Chief Executive 
Action against Medical Accidents (AvMA) 
Tel:+44 (0) 20 8688 9555 
e-mail:[ ....... -Cocie-A ........ @avma.org.uk 
Visit oOf-W6b~ii~: -fittb://www. avma.org, u k/ 
PLEASE NOTE THAT AvMA’S DX NO HAS CHANGED TO 144267 CROYDON 24 
Forthcoming AvMA Events: 

***Legal, Ethical & Clinical Issues in Dentistry - 9 October 2008, Woburn House, London*** 
***Running A Successful Clinical Negligence Practice & Case Load: A Survival Guide - 23 October 
2008, Manchester Conference Centre*** 

***Essential Ophthalmology - 6 November 2008, Austin Court, Birmingham*** 

***AvMA Specialist Clinical Negligence Panel Meeting - 13 November 2008, Woburn House, London*** 

***AvMA & MPS present The Annual Legal & Ethical Issues in Healthcare Conference - 26 November 
2008, Woburn House, London*** 
***AvMA Christmas Drinks Reception - 10 December 2008, London*** 

***Clinical Negligence: Law Practice & Procedure - 5-6 February 2009, Austin Court, Birmingham*** 

***Annual Clinical Negligence Conference - 19-20 June 2009, Bournemouth International Centre*** 
This e-mail and any attachment is intended only for the attention of the addressee(s) and may also be privileged. Its unauthodsed use, storage, 
copying or disclosure is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all paper and electronic copies and inform the sender 
by return e-mail. Intemet communicaUons are not necessadly secure and therefore AvMA does not accept legal responsibility for the contents of 

this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not represent those of AvMA unless specifically stated. 

Action against Medical Accidents is a registered chadty, number 299123 and also a company limited by Guarantee, number 2239250. Registered 
offices: 44 High Street, Croydon, Surrey CR0 1YB. 

11/08/2008 
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No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - http://www.avg.com 
Version: 8.0.138 / Virus Database: 270.5.12/1599 - Release Date: 07/08/2008 20:49 

FREE Emoticons tor your email! Click Here! 

Win £3000 to spend on whatever you want at Uni! Click here to WIN! 

FREE EmoUcons tar your email! Click Here! 

11/08/2008 
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lan Myles 

From: Andrew Lowman i .................. i~o-d-eA ................. i 
i ................................................ J 

Sent: 11 August 2008 17:55 

To: sheena 

Subject: Fw: RE: FW: Letter from Peter Walsh, AvMA 

....... Original Message ...... 

From: Maggie Ward 
Date: 08/11/08 17:49:28 
To: Andrew Lowman 
Cc: sheena 
Subject: RE: FW: Letter from Peter Walsh, AvMA 

Hi 

See below 

Hope this helps. 

Thank you 

x 

Maggie Ward 

Fx-I cid :3297329488_587300 

2 HINDE STREET LONDON WIU 2AZ UNITED KINGDOM 

M ¯ ":-:-:-:-:~:-:~:-~’oi~,ei~-i-i-i-i-i-i-i-i-j_T_:_.+4_,4_.(_O,_).20 7935 0000 F. +44 (0)20 7935 0111 

! Code A i W ¯ www.e3property.com 
i ...................................................... ; 

DISCLAIMER 
This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and contain privileged or copyright information. If you are not the 

intended recipient you must not copy, distribute or use this email or the information contained in it for any purpose other than to 
notify us of the receipt thereof. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately, and delete this 

email from your system. 

Please note that e-mails are susceptible to change. The sender shall not be liable for the improper or incomplete transmission of the 
information contained in this communication, nor for any delay in its receipt or damage to your system. The sender does not 
guarantee that this material is free from viruses or any other defects although due care has been taken to minimise the risk. 

11/08/2008 
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From: Andrew Lowman [ ......................... -iS&ie-i& ........................ i 
Sent; 11 August 2008 17:30 
To= Maggie Ward 
Co: sheena 
Subject: Re: FW: Letter from Peter Walsh, AvMA 

Hi Sis, 
I am going round Sheena’s tonight to try and complete. I have had a look at the 
form and need help with the following questions, add anything you can and we 
will try our best: 

1) Your address and contact telephone number - .............................. Code-~, .............................. i u ................................................................................... ; 

t ........................................................... 

2) Reason why admitted to hospital? - Rest and recuperation for herself, and rest 
for Dad. 

3) Date of admission? - Not sure if Sheena has this, but around the end of April 
2000 

4) Alleged cause of death? - I think it is heart failure on death certificate 

5) Brief description of circumstances of death (five lines) 

Was in war memorial for rest, was very dehydrated and incoherent whilst there and not eating, 
was not looked after by staff whilst she was there (always looked out of it) 

Deteriated very rapidly on the 5th May and moved to St Mary’s 

We were told she ha~failure, Doctors at St Mary’s shocked at condition she was in when 
moved there and told~ediately they did not expect her to survive 

Moved in early hours of the 6th to Intensive care at QA and was there until the 7th when she 
passed away. 

6) Names (if known) of any of the doctors or nurses who provided the treatment. 
Dr Knapman 

7) Which ward were they on? Can’t remember 

8) Was Diamorphine and or any other treatment administered through a syringe 
driver device? None seen by relatives, but was very spaced out all of the time 
with symptoms that would not have been caused by her normal medication 

9) What regime for fluid intake was there? Fluid intake when given was by mouth 
until the morning of the 5th when if I remember correctly she went onto a drip 

10) What investigations have been undertaken so far? Complaint to Portsmouth 
Health Trust, Police investigation where she was one of the last few being 

11/08/2008 
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investigated, they told me in July 2007 that there was no criminal cause for 
prosecution but there could well have been medical neglect and the papers 
would be passed to the medical council. I have not received any further 
correspondence but believe that mum was in the last 15 being investigated. 

11) Was there a police investigation? - give details Operation Rochester 

12) What documents do you have? - please list the types I don’t think we have 
any documents any more as the police said they were going to pass everything 
onto the medical council and I thought these were going to be used for the 
inquest when it took place. 

13) What are the main reasons that you consider that there should be an inquest 
in the case of your relative (five lines) 

Mum was neglected whilst in the war memorial and it was significant enough for the police to 
investigate for a long time. I believe she was also given drugs that were not recorded and that 
they neglected her medical state long enough to cause her to go into septic shock, even though 
all of the family kept telling them there was something wrong and were continuously 
complaining to the nurses. 

14) Please let us know if there is anything else you consider to be relevant? 
(three lines) 

I will have to sign on your behalf 

Thanks 

...... Original Message ....... 

From: Maggie Ward 
Date: 08/11/08 16:48:29 
To: Andrew Lowman 
Cc: Sheena Windsor 
Subject: FW: Letter from Peter Walsh, AvMA 

Hi Collette 

If I don’t get hold of you now, can you give Sheena a call about this. 

Thanks 

Maggie 

Maggie Ward 

11/08/2008 



FAM001506-0015 

Page 4 of 5 

1 

; xL~ cid:3297329488 587300 / 

2 HINDE STREET LONDON WIU 2AZ UNITED KINGDOM 

i ......................................... / 

M ¯ "-[-[-[--[-_-[~9-~-~_-._-._-._-._-._-._-.’._._T._:_.~J .............. ..C..o.de_ A_ ............. J F, +44 (0)20 7935 0111 
E" i ................. . _C._.o_.d_e_....A_ ................. [w. www.e3properl:y.com 

DISCLAIMER 
This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and contain privileged or copyright information. If you are not the 

intended recipient you must not copy, distribute or use this email or the information contained in it for any purpose other- than to 
notify us of the receipt thereof. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately, and delete this 

email from your system. 

Please note that e-mails are susceptible to change. The sender shall not be liable for the improper or incomplete transmission of 
the information contained in this communication, nor for any delay in its receipt or damage to your system. The sender- does not 

guarantee that this material is free from viruses or any other defects although due care has been taken to minimise the risk. 

From: Margaret Morley ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
Sent: 11 August 2008 15:36 
To: Maggie Ward 
Subject: Letter from Peter Walsh, AvMA 

<<Ms Maggie Ward.doc>> <<PI-Gosport War Memorial Inquests-survey-0108.pdf>> 

Margaret Morley 
PA to Chief Executive 
Action against Medical Accidents (AvMA) 
Tel:+44 (0) 20 8688 9555 
e-mail: i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i_-.C_-~.e_-i_-.A_-i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i~i 
Visit our website: http://www.avma.orgLuk/ 

PLEASE NOTE THAT AvMA’S DX NO HAS CHANGED TO 144267 CROYDON 24 

Forthcoming AvMA Events: 

***Legal, Ethical & Clinical Issues in Dentistry - 9 October 2008, Woburn House, London*** 

***Running A Successful Clinical Negligence Practice & Case Load: A Survival Guide - 23 October 
2008, Manchester Conference Centre*** 

***Essential Ophthalmology - 6 November 2008, Austin Court, Birmingham*** 

***AvMA Specialist Clinical Negligence Panel Meeting - 13 November 2008, Woburn House, 
London*** 

***AvMA & MPS present The Annual Legal & Ethical Issues in Healthcare Conference - 
26 November 2008, Woburn House, London*** 

11/08/2008 
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***AvMA Christmas Drinks Reception - 10 December 2008, London*** 

***Clinical Negligence: Law Practice & Procedure - 5-6 February 2009, Austin Court, 
Birmingham*** 

***Annual Clinical Negligence Conference - 19-20 June 2009, Bournemouth International Centre*** 

This e-mail and any attachment is intended only for the attention of the addressee(s) and may also be privileged. Its unauthodsed use, 
storage, copying or disclosure is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all paper and electronic copies and 
inform the sender by return e-mail. Intemet communications are not necessarily secure and therefore AvMA does not accept legal 
responsibility for the contents of this message. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not represent those of 

AvMA unless specifically stated. 

Action against Medical Accidents is a registered charity, number 299123 and also a company limited by Guarantee, number 2239250. 
Registered offices: 44 High Street, Croydon, Surrey CR0 1YB. 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - http://www.avg.com 
Version: 8.0.138 / Virus Database: 270.5.12/1599 - Release Date: 07/08/2008 20:49 
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No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - http://www.avg.com 
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